ORDER SHEET IN THE HIGH COURT OF SINDH KARACHI C.P.No.D-1208 of 2018

DATE ORDER WITH SIGNATURE OF JUDGES

For hearing of main case.

<u>31-10-2018</u>

Mr.Muneer Ahmed Gilal, Advocate for the Petitioner Mr.Miran Muhammad Shah, A.A.G Mr.Kamaluddin, Advocate for Isra University, Hyderabad. Mr.Imtiaz Aziz, Deputy Controller of Examinations, Isra University is present in person. Mr.Ahsanullah Laghari, Deputy Secretary (Endowment) and Mr.Asadullah Junejo, Section Officer (Endowment) College Education Department present in person.

Mr.Imtiaz Aziz, Deputy Controller of Examinations, Isra University is present in person has filed a statement along with some documents. Copy of the same has been supplied to counsel for the petitioner.

Mr.Ahsanullah Laghari, Deputy Secretary (Endowment) and Mr.Asadullah Junejo, Section Officer (Endowment) College Education Department present in person submit that the Isra University has verified the documents and the matter will be placed before the Board of Trustees of Sindh Educational Endowment Fund in their next meeting which will be convened in the first week of November, 2018 for consideration.

The petition is disposed of with directions to consider the case of the petitioner for Endowment Fund Scholarship by the Board and release the amount within one month in accordance with the Policy/Rules.

Judge

Judge